
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Color Controller E-22B (D729) 



 

 

Color Controller E-22B (D729) 
 

PARTS CATALOG 

 
This catalog gives the numbers and names of parts on this machine. 

 

 

 
1 Color Controller (D729) ･････ 2P

Parts Index ･････ 4P

 
 

 

FEBRUARY 28, 2013



 

2

1

2
3

35

35

101

104

101

101
8

5

6

7

101

101

4

37 101

101

101

101

15

12

11

101

101

101

13

14 101
106

29

30

32

34

31

20

22
23

38
26

26

25

24

103

19

102
27

16
17

18

33

108
107

10

101101

9

109

105
36

39

21
40

41

42

28

3

 
1. Color Controller-1 (D729) 



 

3

Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per

Assembly

Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per

Assembly

1 D7294002 FAN:CPU:COOLERM:DP6-9EDSA0L-GP 1 35 D6503040 SCREW WITH WASHER:FAN:4.88X10 1

2 D7294001 CPU:INTEL:G850:2.9GHZ:LGA1155 1 36 D7306036 PCB:GIGAETHERNET:CDE:ASS'Y 1

3 D6503057 FAN:CASE:60X60X25 1 37 12060085 PRIMARY LITHIUM CELL:CR2032 1

4 D7294000 MOTHER BOARD:S5517G2NR-EFI 1 38 D6503609 BEZEL:LIGHT_PIPE:LED 1

5 D6503604 CABLE:16P:IDC:8_INCH 1 39 D1491582 SHEET:APPLICATION:EFI:OFFICE 1

6 D7293041 COVER:CONNECTOR:DVI-D 1 40 D7296730 DVD-ROM:USER_SOFT:CHA:EXP:ASS'Y 1

7 D6503042 COVER:CONNECTOR:15P:VGA 1 41 D7296750 CD-ROM:DOCUMENT:CHA:EXP:ASS'Y 1

8 D7293380 PCB:VIDEO:ORANGE 1 42 D7296730 DVD-ROM:USER_SOFT:CHA:EXP:ASS'Y 1

9 D7293617 POWER SUPPLY UNIT:SPI180F4BS-EFI:FLEX_ATX 1

10 D7293252 PCB:7SEGMENT_LED_2:ROHS 1

11 D7294003 IC:DDR3:2GB 1

12 D6503264 CABLE:SATA:ROHS 1

13 D6503038 BRACKET:HDD:3.5 1

14 D7291020 HDD:DEPOPULATED:FULL:SUB-ASS'Y 1

15 D6503031 PANEL:SIDE:ASS'Y 1

16 D6503606 CABLE:POWER_S/W:CONNECTOR 1

17 D6503605 CABLE:USB:CONNECTOR 1

18 D6503610 BRACKET:USB:SHADEING PLATE 1

19 D6503634 BEZEL:BASE 1

20 D7294011 BEZEL:CENTER:EXP:ASS'Y 1

21 D7296791 CD-ROM:PCL:EXP:ASS'Y 1

22 D6503637 BEZEL:POWER_S/W:BUTTON 1

23 R0131050 SPRING:KEY SWITCH 1

24 D6503607 CABLE:LED:GREEN:POWER 1

25 D6503608 CABLE:LED:AMBER:HDD 1 101 03530040N SCREW - M3X4

26 D6503034 RUBBER FOOT:3/4 1 102 04523006N BINDING SELF-TAPPING SCREW:3X6

27 D6503033 BRACKET:PCI:BLANK 1 103 04523008N TAPPING SCREW - M3X8

28 G8156607 PACK:GRAY_SCALE_KIT 1 104 08010226 SCREW:UNC:#6-32

29 D3806800 CABLE:NIC:3M:GIGA:ASS'Y 1 105 04543006Q TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

30 D1387358 SHEET:APPLICATION:EFI:PRO 1 106 11500438 POWER SUPPLY CODE:AC125V:15A:NA

31 D4501053 DECAL:FIERY:SERVER:ENG 1 106 11500377 POWER SUPPLY CODE:250V:10A:EU

32 D3775852 BRACKET:NIC:VC2:ENGINE 1 107 11050047 TY - WRAP

33 D6503613 SCREW:UNC4X5/8 1 108 11050042 WIRE BAND

34 D6503632 BRACKET:NIC:VC2:EFI_CNT 1 109 16072470 FERRITE CORE:GRFC-10

1. Color Controller (D729)

 
 

Ed
Sticky Note
Item 21
RTB 7

Ed
Sticky Note
Items 40 to 42
RTB 7
RTB 9
PCIL: May 2014

Ed
Sticky Note
RTB 7
New items

Ed
Sticky Note
No 31
PCIL: January 2017



 

 

4

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Parts Index 
 



 

 

5

Part No. Description
Page and

Index No.
Part No. Description

Page and

Index No.

D7291020 HDD:DEPOPULATED:FULL:SUB-ASS'Y 3 - 14 D1387358 SHEET:APPLICATION:EFI:PRO 3 - 30

D7293041 COVER:CONNECTOR:DVI-D 3 - 6 D1491582 SHEET:APPLICATION:EFI:OFFICE 3 - 39

D7293252 PCB:7SEGMENT_LED_2:ROHS 3 - 10 D3775852 BRACKET:NIC:VC2:ENGINE 3 - 32

D7293380 PCB:VIDEO:ORANGE 3 - 8 D3806800 CABLE:NIC:3M:GIGA:ASS'Y 3 - 29

D7293617 POWER SUPPLY UNIT:SPI180F4BS-EFI:FLEX_ATX 3 - 9 D4501053 DECAL:FIERY:SERVER:ENG 3 - 31

D7294000 MOTHER BOARD:S5517G2NR-EFI 3 - 4 D6503031 PANEL:SIDE:ASS'Y 3 - 15

D7294001 CPU:INTEL:G850:2.9GHZ:LGA1155 3 - 2 D6503033 BRACKET:PCI:BLANK 3 - 27

D7294002 FAN:CPU:COOLERM:DP6-9EDSA0L-GP 3 - 1 D6503034 RUBBER FOOT:3/4 3 - 26

D7294003 IC:DDR3:2GB 3 - 11 D6503038 BRACKET:HDD:3.5 3 - 13

D7294011 BEZEL:CENTER:EXP:ASS'Y 3 - 20 D6503040 SCREW WITH WASHER:FAN:4.88X10 3 - 35

D7296730 DVD-ROM:USER_SOFT:CHA:EXP:ASS'Y 3 - 40 D6503042 COVER:CONNECTOR:15P:VGA 3 - 7

D7296730 DVD-ROM:USER_SOFT:CHA:EXP:ASS'Y 3 - 42 D6503057 FAN:CASE:60X60X25 3 - 3

D7296750 CD-ROM:DOCUMENT:CHA:EXP:ASS'Y 3 - 41 D6503264 CABLE:SATA:ROHS 3 - 12

D7296791 CD-ROM:PCL:EXP:ASS'Y 3 - 21 D6503604 CABLE:16P:IDC:8_INCH 3 - 5

D6503605 CABLE:USB:CONNECTOR 3 - 17

D6503606 CABLE:POWER_S/W:CONNECTOR 3 - 16

D6503607 CABLE:LED:GREEN:POWER 3 - 24

D6503608 CABLE:LED:AMBER:HDD 3 - 25

D6503609 BEZEL:LIGHT_PIPE:LED 3 - 38

D6503610 BRACKET:USB:SHADEING PLATE 3 - 18

D6503613 SCREW:UNC4X5/8 3 - 33

D6503632 BRACKET:NIC:VC2:EFI_CNT 3 - 34

D6503634 BEZEL:BASE 3 - 19

D6503637 BEZEL:POWER_S/W:BUTTON 3 - 22

D7306036 PCB:GIGAETHERNET:CDE:ASS'Y 3 - 36

G8156607 PACK:GRAY_SCALE_KIT 3 - 28

Parts Index

 



 

 

6

Part No. Description
Page and

Index No.
Part No. Description

Page and

Index No.

R0131050 SPRING:KEY SWITCH 3 - 23 03530040N SCREW - M3X4 3 - 101

04523006N BINDING SELF-TAPPING SCREW:3X6 3 - 102

04523008N TAPPING SCREW - M3X8 3 - 103

04543006Q TAPPING SCREW - M3X6 3 - 105

08010226 SCREW:UNC:#6-32 3 - 104

11050042 WIRE BAND 3 - 108

11050047 TY - WRAP 3 - 107

11500377 POWER SUPPLY CODE:250V:10A:EU 3 - 106

11500438 POWER SUPPLY CODE:AC125V:15A:NA 3 - 106

12060085 PRIMARY LITHIUM CELL:CR2032 3 - 37

16072470 FERRITE CORE:GRFC-10 3 - 109

 


